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Ipsos

demolb. What are the first 3 digits of your postal code?

Detailed Tables

Gender Ethnicity Description Current Approach Health/Social Harms | Consult Decriminalizing | Consult Legal Regulation | Support for Public Health Approach
Family |
member of ‘ ‘
Visibl C it Servi Uses/used Worki Worki Not working | Nothing at | | |
Female Under 25 25t0 34 35to 44 45 to 54 .ISI .e ommunity er\{lce SESHSE SOMEONE orking or«ing otworking | Not much | oming a | No/Not sure | ' No/Not sure | Support Neutral Oppose
Minority Member Provider drugs who well somewhat well all ‘ ‘
uses/used
druas
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (®) P Q R S T U \Y W X Y Z a b
Base: All respondents 346 96* 226 17%=* 124 93* 53* 54* 243 77* 131 118 39* 36* 6%* 64* 268 8** 168 148 27 3 278 68* 258 88* 313 15%* 18**
346 96 226 17 124 93 53 54 243 77 131 118 39 36 6 64 268 8 168 148 27 3 278 68 258 88 313 15 18
GTA 416 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Ipsos

demo2. What is your age?

Detailed Tables

Gender Ethnicity Description Current Approach Health/Social Harms | Consult Decriminalizing ' Consult Legal Regulation Support for Public Health Approach
. T T “Family T - 1 ©® ¥ v
member of | \ ‘
TOTAL Male Female Under 25 25t0 34 35to 44 45 to 54 V.ISIbI.e Community Ser\{lce Uses/used SOMEONE Working Working | Not working Some Not much | Nothing at Yes | No/Not sure | Yes ' No/Not sure Support Neutral Oppose
Minority Member Provider drugs who well somewhat well all ‘ ‘ ‘
uses/used
druas
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (®) P Q R S T U \Y W X Y Z a b
Base: All respondents 346 96* 226 17%=* 124 93* 53* 54* 243 77* 131 118 39* 36* 6%* 64* 268 8** 168 148 27 3 278 68* 258 88* 313 15%* 18**
17 6 10 17 0 0 0 0 9 8 3 5 5 4 0 4 12 1 9 7 0 1 13 4 13 4 15 1 1
18 to 24 years 5% 6% 4% 100% - - - - 4% 10% 2% 4% 13% 11% - 6% 5% 13% 5% 5% - 33% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6%
H J J
124 33 82 0 124 0 0 0 89 29 43 48 18 8 2 16 103 3 62 51 11 0 106 18 98 26 117 4 3
25 to 34 years 36% 34% 36% - 100% - - - 37% 38% 33% 41% 46% 22% 33% 25% 38% 38% 37% 35% 41% - 38% 27% 38% 30% 37% 27% 17%
EFG ' M M ' (0] ' ' ' ' '
93 27 60 0 0 93 0 0 69 17 41 31 9 9 0 20 73 0 45 39 9 0 78 15 72 21 86 5 2
35 to 44 years 27% 28% 27% - - 100% - - 28% 22% 31% 26% 23% 25% - 31% 27% - 27% 26% 33% - 28% 22% 28% 24% 28% 33% 11%
DFG
53 11 39 0 0 0 53 0 36 12 22 20 3 5 2 12 38 1 24 26 3 0 37 16 34 19 45 4 4
45 to 54 years 15% 12% 17% - - - 100% - 15% 16% 17% 17% 8% 14% 33% 19% 14% 13% 14% 18% 11% - 13% 24% 13% 22% 14% 27% 22%
DEG \Y
54 17 34 0 0 0 0 54 38 11 19 14 4 10 1 11 39 3 26 22 4 2 40 14 37 17 49 0 5
55 and over 16% 18% 15% - - - - 100% 16% 14% 15% 12% 10% 28% 17% 17% 15% 38% 16% 15% 15% 67% 14% 21% 14% 19% 16% - 28%
DEF K
5 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 2 3 0 0 4 1 4 1 1 1 3
Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 0% - - - - - 1% - 2% - - - 17% 2% 1% - 1% 2% - - 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 7% 17%

141 39 92 17 124 0 0 0 98 37 46 53 23 12 2 20 115 4 71 58 11 1 119 22 111 30 132 5 4

Under 35 41% 41% 41% 100% 100% - - - 40% 48% 35% 45% 59% 33% 33% 31% 43% 50% 42% 39% 41% 33% 43% 32% 43% 34% 42% 33% 22%
EFG JM

146 38 99 0 0 93 53 0 105 29 63 51 12 14 2 32 111 1 69 65 12 0 115 31 106 40 131 9 6

35-54 42% 40% 44% - - 100% 100% - 43% 38% 48% 43% 31% 39% 33% 50% 41% 13% 41% 44% 44% - 41% 46% 41% 46% 42% 60% 33%
DG DG

54 17 34 0 0 0 0 54 38 11 19 14 4 10 1 11 39 3 26 22 4 2 40 14 37 17 49 0 5

55+ 16% 18% 15% - - - - 100% 16% 14% 15% 12% 10% 28% 17% 17% 15% 38% 16% 15% 15% 67% 14% 21% 14% 19% 16% - 28%
DEF K
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Ipsos

demo2x. What is your age?

Detailed Tables

Gender Ethnicity Description Current Approach Health/Social Harms | Consult Decriminalizing ' Consult Legal Regulation Support for Public Health Approach
R R “Family T e - 10" 1 /1
member of | ‘ ‘ ‘
Female Under 25 25t0 34 35to 44 45 to 54 V.ISIbI.e Community Ser\{lce Uses/used SOMEONE Working Working | Not working Some Not much | Nothing at Yes | No/Not sure | Yes ' No/Not sure Support Neutral Oppose
Minority Member Provider drugs who well somewhat well all ‘ ‘ ‘ 1
uses/used | ‘
druas
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (®) P Q R S T U \% W X Y VA a b
Base: All respondents excluding ‘prefer not to answer 341 94* 225 17** 124 93* 53* 54* 241 77* 128 118 39* 36* 5** 63* 265 8** 166 145 27** 3** 274 67* 254 87* 312 14** 15**
17 6 10 17 0 0 0 0 9 8 3 5 5 4 0 4 12 1 9 7 0 1 13 4 13 4 15 1 1
18 to 24 years 5% 6% 4% 100% - - - - 4% 10% 2% 4% 13% 11% - 6% 5% 13% 5% 5% - 33% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 7%
H J J
124 33 82 0 124 0 0 0 89 29 43 48 18 8 2 16 103 3 62 51 11 0 106 18 98 26 117 4 3
25 to 34 years 36% 35% 36% - 100% - - - 37% 38% 34% 41% 46% 22% 40% 25% 39% 38% 37% 35% 41% - 39% 27% 39% 30% 38% 29% 20%
EFG M M (6]
93 27 60 0 0 93 0 0 69 17 41 31 9 9 0 20 73 0 45 39 9 0 78 15 72 21 86 5 2
35 to 44 years 27% 29% 27% - - 100% - - 29% 22% 32% 26% 23% 25% - 32% 28% - 27% 27% 33% - 29% 22% 28% 24% 28% 36% 13%
DFG
53 11 39 0 0 0 53 0 36 12 22 20 3 5 2 12 38 1 24 26 3 0 37 16 34 19 45 4 4
45 to 54 years 16% 12% 17% - - - 100% - 15% 16% 17% 17% 8% 14% 40% 19% 14% 13% 15% 18% 11% - 14% 24% 13% 22% 14% 29% 27%
DEG \
54 17 34 0 0 0 0 54 38 11 19 14 4 10 1 11 39 3 26 22 4 2 40 14 37 17 49 0 5
55 and over 16% 18% 15% - - - - 100% 16% 14% 15% 12% 10% 28% 20% 18% 15% 38% 16% 15% 15% 67% 15% 21% 15% 20% 16% - 33%
) DEF K
Summary
141 39 92 17 124 0 0 0 98 37 46 53 23 12 2 20 115 4 71 58 11 1 119 22 111 30 132 5 4
Under 35 41% 42% 41% 100% 100% - - - 41% 48% 36% 45% 59% 33% 40% 32% 43% 50% 43% 40% 41% 33% 43% 33% 44% 35% 42% 36% 27%
EFG JM
146 38 99 0 0 93 53 0 105 29 63 51 12 14 2 32 111 1 69 65 12 0 115 31 106 40 131 9 6
35-54 43% 40% 44% - - 100% 100% - 44% 38% 49% 43% 31% 39% 40% 51% 42% 13% 42% 45% 44% - 42% 46% 42% 46% 42% 64% 40%
DG DG L
54 17 34 0 0 0 0 54 38 11 19 14 4 10 1 11 39 3 26 22 4 2 40 14 37 17 49 0 5
55+ 16% 18% 15% - - - - 100% 16% 14% 15% 12% 10% 28% 20% 18% 15% 38% 16% 15% 15% 67% 15% 21% 15% 20% 16% - 33%
DEF K
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Ipsos

demo3. With what gender do you identify?

Detailed Tables

Gender Ethnicity Description Current Approach Health/Social Harms | Consult Decriminalizing | Consult Legal Regulation | Support for Public Health Approach
R R Family | s e e D — | ] e
member of ‘ ‘
Visibl C it Servi Uses/used Worki Worki Not working | Nothing at | | |
TOTAL Male Female Under 25 25t0 34 35to 44 45 to 54 .ISI .e ommunity er\{lce SESHSE SOMEONE orking or«ing otworking | Not much | oming a | No/Not sure | ' No/Not sure | Support Neutral Oppose
Minority Member Provider drugs who well somewhat well all ‘ ‘
uses/used
druas
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (®) P Q R S T U \Y W X Y Z a b
Base: All respondents 346 96* 226 17%=* 124 93* 53* 54* 243 77* 131 118 39* 36* 6%* 64* 268 8** 168 148 27 3 278 68* 258 88* 313 15%* 18**
96 96 0 6 33 27 11 17 69 23 38 22 22 8 1 21 73 1 48 42 4 2 76 20 73 23 86 2 8
Man 28% 100% - 35% 27% 29% 21% 32% 28% 30% 29% 19% 56% 22% 17% 33% 27% 13% 29% 28% 15% 67% 27% 29% 28% 26% 28% 13% 44%
B JKM
226 0 226 10 82 60 39 34 160 52 81 89 14 28 5 40 174 7 106 99 20 1 182 44 172 54 206 11 9
Woman 65% - 100% 59% 66% 65% 74% 63% 66% 68% 62% 75% 36% 78% 83% 63% 65% 88% 63% 67% 74% 33% 66% 65% 67% 61% 66% 73% 50%
A L JL L
10 0 0 0 5 3 2 0 9 1 3 5 2 0 0 0 10 0 8 2 0 0 10 0 5 5 10 0 0
Another gender identity 3% - - - 4% 3% 4% - 4% 1% 2% 4% 5% - - - 4% - 5% 1% - - 4% - 2% 6% 3% - -
13 0 0 1 4 3 1 2 4 1 8 2 1 0 0 3 10 0 6 5 2 0 10 3 8 5 10 2 1
Prefer not to answer 4% - - 6% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 6% 2% 3% - - 5% 4% - 4% 3% 7% - 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 13% 6%
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
(DK/Ns) 0% - - - - - - 2% 0% - 1% - - - - - 0% - - - 4% - - 2% - 1% 0% - -
vV
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Ipsos

demo3x. With what gender do you identify?

Health/Social Harms

| Consult Decriminalizing | Consult Legal Regulation |

Detailed Tables

Support for Public Health Approach

Gender Ethnicity Description Current Approach
o R R Family | s
member of ‘ ‘
Visibl C it Servi Uses/used Worki Worki Not working | Nothing at | | |
Female Under 25 25t0 34 35to 44 45 to 54 .ISI .e ommunity er\{lce SESHSE SOMEONE orking or«ing otworking | Some Not much | oming a | No/Not sure | ' No/Not sure | Support Neutral Oppose
Minority Member Provider drugs who well somewhat well all ‘ ‘
uses/used
druas
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (®) P Q R S T U \% W X Y Z a b
Base: All respondents excluding ‘prefer not to answer' 332 96* 226 16** 120 90* 52* 51* 238 76* 122 116 38* 36* 6** 61* 257 8** 162 143 24%* 3** 268 64* 250 82* 302 13** 17**
96 96 0 6 33 27 11 17 69 23 38 22 22 8 1 21 73 1 48 42 4 2 76 20 73 23 86 2 8
Man 29% 100% - 38% 28% 30% 21% 33% 29% 30% 31% 19% 58% 22% 17% 34% 28% 13% 30% 29% 17% 67% 28% 31% 29% 28% 29% 15% 47%
B K JKM
226 0 226 10 82 60 39 34 160 52 81 89 14 28 5 40 174 7 106 99 20 1 182 44 172 54 206 11 9
Woman 68% - 100% 63% 68% 67% 75% 67% 67% 68% 66% 77% 37% 78% 83% 66% 68% 88% 65% 69% 83% 33% 68% 69% 69% 66% 68% 85% 53%
A L L L
10 0 0 0 5 3 2 0 9 1 3 5 2 0 0 0 10 0 8 2 0 0 10 0 5 5 10 0 0
Another gender identity 3% - - - 4% 3% 4% - 4% 1% 3% 4% 5% - - - 4% - 5% 1% - - 4% - 2% 6% 3% - -
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Ipsos

demo4. Which of the following best describes your race?

Detailed Tables

Gender Ethnicity Description Current Approach Health/Social Harms | Consult Decriminalizing ' Consult Legal Regulation Support for Public Health Approach
D T Family | T I
member of |
Visibl C it Servi Uses/used Worki Worki Not ki Nothi t 1 3
Female Under 25 25t0 34 35to 44 45 to 54 .ISI .e ommunity er\{lce SESHSE SOMEONE orking or«ing otworking Not much | oming a | No/Not sure | ' No/Not sure | Support Neutral Oppose
Minority Member Provider drugs who well somewhat well all ‘ ‘ ‘
| uses/used |
druas
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N 0 P Q R S T U \% W X \% z a b
Base: All respondents 346 96* 226 17 124 93* 53* 54* 243 77* 131 118 39* 36* 6** 64* 268 g** 168 148 27 3% 278 68* 258 88+ 313 15%* 18%*
8 4 4 1 1 0 2 4 0 8 2 5 1 0 0 1 6 1 3 2 2 1 6 2 8 0 7 0 1
Indigenous (e.g. First Nations, Inuit, Métis) 2% 4% 2% 6% 1% - 4% 7% - 10% 2% 4% 3% - - 2% 2% 13% 2% 1% 7% 33% 2% 3% 3% - 2% - 6%
DE H
16 2 14 1 8 2 3 2 0 16 7 7 1 0 0 5 11 0 7 6 3 0 12 4 12 4 14 1 1
Asian -East (e.g. Chinese, Japanese, Korean) 5% 2% 6% 6% 7% 2% 6% 4% - 21% 5% 6% 3% - - 8% 4% - 4% 4% 11% - 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6%
H
8 3 5 1 4 0 1 2 0 8 5 1 1 0 1 0 7 0 5 2 1 0 5 3 6 2 7 0 1
Asian -South (e.g. Indian, Pakistani, Sri Lankan) 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% - 2% 4% - 10% 4% 1% 3% - 17% - 3% - 3% 1% 4% - 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% - 6%
H
Asian -South East (e.g. Malaysian, Filipino, 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 L 0 0 L 0 0 0 L 0 0 L 0 0 0 L 0 L L 0 0
Vietnamese) 0% 1% - 6% - - - - - 1% - - 3% - - - 0% - - 1% - - - 2% - 1% 0% - -
Y
2 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 0
Black -African (e.g. Ghanaian, Kenyan, Somali) 1% 204 _ _ _ 1% 204 _ _ 3% _ 204 _ _ _ _ 1% _ 1% _ _ _ 0% 204 _ 204 1% - -
B H X
6 0 5 0 2 2 1 1 0 6 1 4 0 1 0 3 3 0 3 3 0 0 5 1 6 0 6 0 0
Black -Caribbean (e.g. Jamaican, Trinidadian) 2% - 2% - 2% 2% 2% 2% - 8% 1% 3% - 3% - 5% 1% - 2% 2% - - 2% 2% 2% - 2% - -
H
Latin American (e.g. Argentinean, Chilean, Costa 4 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 2 L 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 2 0 3 L 4 0 4 0 0
Rican) 1% 2% 1% - 2% 2% - - - 5% 2% 1% - - - 6% - - 1% - 7% - 1% 2% 2% - 1% - -
H P
Middle Eastern (e.g. Egyptian, Iranian, Israeli, ! 2 5 0 3 2 2 0 0 ! 4 3 0 0 1 0 6 0 3 4 0 0 6 1 6 1 5 1 1
Palestinian) 2% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 4% - - 9% 3% 3% - - 17% - 2% - 2% 3% - - 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 7% 6%
H
25 7 17 4 9 8 2 2 0 25 9 4 7 3 1 7 17 0 13 9 3 0 19 6 22 3 20 2 3
Mixed background 7% 7% 8% 24% 7% 9% 4% 4% - 33% 7% 3% 18% 8% 17% 11% 6% - 8% 6% 11% - 7% 9% 9% 3% 6% 13% 17%
H JK
White -European (e.q. English, Greek, Italian, 87 26 58 2 33 26 16 10 87 0 30 33 9 10 1 18 64 4 38 40 8 1 73 14 63 24 81 4 2
Portuguese, Serbian) 25% 27% 26% 12% 27% 28% 30% 19% 36% - 23% 28% 23% 28% 17% 28% 24% 50% 23% 27% 30% 33% 26% 21% 24% 27% 26% 27% 11%
|
156 43 102 7 56 43 20 28 156 0 57 56 14 20 0 19 135 2 80 71 4 1 133 23 115 41 145 5 6
White -North American 45% 45% 45% 41% 45% 46% 38% 52% 64% - 44% 48% 36% 56% - 30% 50% 25% 48% 48% 15% 33% 48% 34% 45% 47% 46% 33% 33%
| 0 W
7 1 5 0 3 1 2 1 0 0 4 0 1 1 0 1 6 0 2 4 1 0 5 2 6 1 7 0 0
Other(s) (Please specify): 2% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 4% 2% - - 3% - 3% 3% - 2% 2% - 1% 3% 4% - 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% - -
18 3 8 0 3 6 3 3 0 0 10 2 3 1 2 6 ) 1 ) 6 3 0 9 ) 9 9 13 2 3
Prefer not to answer 5% 3% 4% - 2% 7% 6% 6% - - 8% 2% 8% 3% 33% 9% 3% 13% 5% 4% 11% - 3% 13% 4% 10% 4% 13% 17%
K P \Y X
1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
(Dk/Ns) 0% - 0% - - - - 2% - - - - 3% - - - 0% - 1% - - - 0% - 0% - 0% - -
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Ipsos

demo4x. Which of the following best describes your race?

Detailed Tables

Gender Ethnicity Description Current Approach Health/Social Harms | Consult Decriminalizing ' Consult Legal Regulation Support for Public Health Approach
member of ‘
Visibl C it Servi Uses/used Worki Worki Not worki Nothing at | | |
Female Under 25 25t0 34 35to 44 45 to 54 .ISI .e ommunity er\{lce SESHSE SOMEONE orking or«ing otworking Not much | oming a | No/Not sure | ' No/Not sure | Support Neutral Oppose
Minority Member Provider drugs who well somewhat well all ‘ ‘ ‘
‘ uses/used |
druas
A B C D E F G H [ J K L M N 0 P Q R S T U \ W X Y z a b
Base: All respondents excluding 'prefer not to answer' 327 93* 217 17* 121 87* 50* 50* 243 77* 121 116 35* 35* 4 58* 258 Vi 158 142 24+ Kd 268 59* 248 79* 299 13** 15%*
8 4 4 1 1 0 2 4 0 8 2 5 1 0 0 1 6 1 3 2 2 1 6 2 8 0 7 0 1
Indigenous (e.g. First Nations, Inuit, Métis) 2% 4% 2% 6% 1% - 4% 8% - 10% 2% 4% 3% - - 2% 2% 14% 2% 1% 8% 33% 2% 3% 3% - 2% - 7%
DE H
16 2 14 1 8 2 3 2 0 16 7 7 1 0 0 5 11 0 7 6 3 0 12 4 12 4 14 1 1
Asian -East (e.g. Chinese, Japanese, Korean) 5% 2% 7% 6% 7% 2% 6% 4% - 21% 6% 6% 3% - - 9% 4% - 4% 4% 13% - 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 8% 7%
H
8 3 5 1 4 0 1 2 0 8 5 1 1 0 1 0 7 0 5 2 1 0 5 3 6 2 7 0 1
Asian -South (e.g. Indian, Pakistani, Sri Lankan) 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% - 2% 4% - 10% 4% 1% 3% - 25% - 3% - 3% 1% 4% - 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% - 7%
H
Asian -South East (e.g. Malaysian, Filipino, 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
Vietnamese) 0% 1% - 6% - - - - - 1% - - 3% - - - 0% - - 1% - - - 2% - 1% 0% - -
Y
2 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 0
Black -African (e.g. Ghanaian, Kenyan, Somali) 1% 204 - - - 1% 204 - - 3% - 204 - - - - 1% - 1% - - - 0% 204 - 3% 1% - -
B H X
6 0 5 0 2 2 1 1 0 6 1 4 0 1 0 3 3 0 3 3 0 0 5 1 6 0 6 0 0
Black -Caribbean (e.g. Jamaican, Trinidadian) 2% - 2% - 2% 2% 2% 2% - 8% 1% 3% - 3% - 5% 1% - 2% 2% - - 2% 2% 2% - 2% - -
H P
Latin American (e.g. Argentinean, Chilean, Costa 4 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 2 L 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 2 0 3 L 4 0 4 0 0
Rican) 1% 2% 1% - 2% 2% - - - 5% 2% 1% - - - 7% - - 1% - 8% - 1% 2% 2% - 1% - -
H P
Middle Eastern (e.g. Egyptian, Iranian, Israeli, ! 2 5 0 3 2 2 0 0 ! 4 3 0 0 L 0 6 0 3 4 0 0 6 L 6 L 5 L L
Palestinian) 2% 2% 2% - 3% 2% 4% - - 9% 3% 3% - - 25% - 2% - 2% 3% - - 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 8% 7%
H
25 7 17 4 9 8 2 2 0 25 9 4 7 3 1 7 17 0 13 9 3 0 19 6 22 3 20 2 3
Mixed background 8% 8% 8% 24% 7% 9% 4% 4% - 33% 7% 3% 20% 9% 25% 12% 7% - 8% 6% 13% - 7% 10% 9% 4% 7% 15% 20%
H JK
White -European (e.g. English, Greek, ltalian, 87 26 58 2 33 26 16 10 87 0 30 33 9 10 1 18 64 4 38 40 8 1 73 14 63 24 81 4 2
Portuguese, Serbian) 27% 28% 27% 12% 27% 30% 32% 20% 36% - 25% 28% 26% 29% 25% 31% 25% 57% 24% 28% 33% 33% 27% 24% 25% 30% 27% 31% 13%
[
156 43 102 7 56 43 20 28 156 0 57 56 14 20 0 19 135 2 80 71 4 1 133 23 115 41 145 5 6
White -North American 48% 46% 47% 41% 46% 49% 40% 56% 64% - 47% 48% 40% 57% - 33% 52% 29% 51% 50% 17% 33% 50% 39% 46% 52% 49% 39% 40%
[ 0
7 1 5 0 3 1 2 1 0 0 4 0 1 1 0 1 6 0 2 4 1 0 5 2 6 1 7 0 0
Other(s) (Please specify): 2% 1% 2% - 3% 1% 4% 2% - - 3% - 3% 3% - 2% 2% - 1% 3% 4% - 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% - -
K
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Detailed Tables

demoda. Please choose what best describes you.

Ipsos

Gender Ethnicity Description Current Approach Health/Social Harms | Consult Decriminalizing ' Consult Legal Regulation Support for Public Health Approach
-0 v 10071 R “Family T - 10" 1 /1
member of | \ ‘
Female Under 25 25t0 34 35to 44 45 to 54 V.ISIbI.e Community Ser\{lce Uses/used SOMEONE Working Working | Not working | ‘ Some | Not much | Nothing at | No/Not sure | ' No/Not sure Support | Neutral Oppose
Minority Member Provider drugs who well somewhat well ‘ ‘ all ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
‘ uses/used | ‘
druas
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (®) P Q R S T U \% W X Y VA a b
Base: All respondents 346 96* 226 17%=* 124 93* 53* 54* 243 77* 131 118 39* 36* 6%* 64* 268 8** 168 148 27 3 278 68* 258 88* 313 15%* 18**
131 38 81 3 43 41 22 19 87 30 131 0 0 0 5 27 98 1 47 67 17 0 100 31 102 29 108 9 14
Community member 38% 40% 36% 18% 35% 44% 42% 35% 36% 39% 100% - - - 83% 42% 37% 13% 28% 45% 63% - 36% 46% 40% 33% 35% 60% 78%
KLM R
. . . 118 22 89 5 48 31 20 14 89 27 0 118 0 0 0 17 99 2 78 37 2 1 103 15 93 25 114 3 1
Service provider or volunteer who works with people
who use drugs 34% 23% 39% 29% 39% 33% 38% 26% 37% 35% - 100% - - - 27% 37% 25% 46% 25% 7% 33% 37% 22% 36% 28% 36% 20% 6%
A JLM S w
39 22 14 5 18 9 3 4 23 11 0 0 39 0 0 8 30 1 22 15 1 1 30 9 26 13 36 3 0
Someone who uses/used drugs 11% 23% 6% 29% 15% 10% 6% % 10% 14% - - 100% - - 13% 11% 13% 13% 10% 4% 33% 11% 13% 10% 15% 12% 20% -
B JKM
. . 36 8 28 4 8 9 5 10 30 4 0 0 0 36 0 8 27 1 15 19 2 0 26 10 21 15 35 0 1
Family member or friend of someone who uses/used
drugs 10% 8% 12% 24% 7% 10% 9% 19% 12% 5% - - - 100% - 13% 10% 13% 9% 13% 7% - 9% 15% 8% 17% 11% - 6%
D JKL X
21 6 14 0 7 3 3 6 14 5 0 0 0 0 1 4 13 3 6 9 5 1 19 2 16 5 19 0 2
None of the above 6% 6% 6% - 6% 3% 6% 11% 6% 7% - - - - 17% 6% 5% 38% 4% 6% 19% 33% 7% 3% 6% 6% 6% - 11%
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
(DK/Ns) 0% - - - - - - 2% - - - - - - - - 0% - - 1% - - - 2% - 1% 0% - -
\Y
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Ipsos

gl. To what degree do you think the current approach to drugs in Canada is working?

Gender Ethnicity Description Current Approach Health/Social Harms | Consult Decriminalizing | Consult Legal Regulation | Support for Public Health Approach
R R Family | s D — | ] e
member of ‘ ‘
Visibl C it Servi Uses/used Worki Worki Not working | Nothing at | | |
Female Under 25 25t0 34 35to 44 45 to 54 .ISI .e ommunity er\{lce SESHSE SOMEONE orking or«ing otworking | Not much | oming a | No/Not sure | ' No/Not sure | Support Neutral Oppose
Minority Member Provider drugs who well somewhat well all ‘ ‘
uses/used |
druas
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (®) P Q R S T U \% W X Y VA a b
Base: All respondents 346 96* 226 17** 124 93* 53* 54* 243 77* 131 118 39* 36* 6** 64* 268 8** 168 148 27** 3 278 68* 258 88* 313 15%* 18**
6 1 5 0 2 0 2 1 1 3 5 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 3 3 4 2 1 0 5
Working well -no need to change 2% 1% 2% - 2% - 4% 2% 0% 4% 4% - - - 100% - - - 2% 1% 4% - 1% 4% 2% 2% 0% - 28%
H K
Working somewhat -modifications should be 64 21 40 4 16 20 12 11 37 20 27 17 8 8 0 64 0 0 16 36 12 0 53 11 50 14 59 3 2
considered 19% 22% 18% 24% 13% 22% 23% 20% 15% 26% 21% 14% 21% 22% - 100% - - 10% 24% 44% - 19% 16% 19% 16% 19% 20% 11%
H P R
268 73 174 12 103 73 38 39 199 53 98 99 30 27 0 0 268 0 146 110 11 1 218 50 200 68 246 11 11
Not working well €hanges need to be made 78% 76% 77% 71% 83% 79% 72% 72% 82% 69% 75% 84% 77% 75% - - 100% - 87% 74% 41% 33% 78% 74% 78% 77% 79% 73% 61%
I o] S
8 1 7 1 3 0 1 3 6 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 8 2 1 3 2 4 4 4 4 7 1 0
Dont know 2% 1% 3% 6% 2% - 2% 6% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% - - - 100% 1% 1% 11% 67% 1% 6% 2% 5% 2% 7% -
E \Y

Detailed Tables
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Ipsos

g2. Please explain

Detailed Tables

Gender Description Current Approach Health/Social Harms " Consult Decriminalizing Consult Legal Regulation Support for Public Health Approach
T Family | T I [
member of :
Visibl C it Servi Uses/used Worki Worki Not worki Nothing at | 3 1 3
Female Under 25 25t0 34 35to 44 45 to 54 .ISI .e ommunity er\{lce SESHSE SOMEONE | orking 3 or«ing | otworking Not much | oming a | No/Not sure | ' No/Not sure | Support Neutral | Oppose
Minority Member Provider drugs who well somewhat well all ‘ ‘ ‘ ; 3
uses/used |
druas i
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N 0 P Q R S T U \% W X \% z a b
Base: All respondents 346 96* 226 17 124 93* 53* 54* 243 77* 131 118 39* 36* 6** 64* 268 g** 168 148 27 3% 278 68* 258 88+ 313 15%* 18%*
257 75 164 12 95 70 38 40 188 53 89 101 29 25 1 36 219 1 143 103 11 0 209 48 195 62 245 6 6
Positive Mentions - NET 74% 78% 73% 71% 77% 75% 72% 74% 77% 69% 68% 86% 74% 69% 17% 56% 82% 13% 85% 70% 41% - 75% 71% 76% 71% 78% 40% 33%
IM 0 S
100 35 58 4 49 27 9 11 72 23 30 44 15 6 0 11 89 0 63 37 0 0 84 16 76 24 97 2 1
- Support decriminalization/ against war on drugs 29% 37% 26% 24% 40% 29% 17% 20% 30% 30% 23% 37% 39% 17% - 17% 33% - 38% 25% - - 30% 24% 30% 27% 31% 13% 6%
FG , IM M 0 , S , ,
75 20 47 3 31 17 12 12 59 13 21 35 8 7 0 5 70 0 50 24 1 0 62 13 54 21 75 0 0
- Drug use is a public health issue, not a criminal issue | =y, 21% 21% 18% 25% 18% 23% 22% 24% 17% 16% 30% 21% 19% - 8% 26% - 30% 16% 4% - 22% 19% 21% 24% 24% - -
J 0 S
) N 47 14 32 4 20 14 8 1 30 14 13 22 3 7 0 13 34 0 24 20 3 0 44 3 35 12 45 1 1
- More help/ resources/ services needed (safe injection ) ] ) ) ) ) i i
sites etc) 14% 15% 14% 24% 16% 15% 15% 2% 12% 18% 10% 19% 8% 19% - 20% 13% - 14% 14% 11% - 16% 4% 14% 14% 14% 7% 6%
G G G J w
38 8 27 1 19 7 3 7 27 8 11 21 2 4 0 11 27 0 15 20 3 0 32 6 33 5 34 1 3
- Provi treatment habilitati
rovide more treatment and rehabilitation programs 11% 8% 12% 6% 15% 8% 6% 13% 11% 10% 8% 18% 5% 11% ; 17% 10% ; 9% 14% 11% ; 12% 9% 13% 6% 11% 7% 17%
J
35 8 26 2 11 10 3 8 27 6 9 14 4 6 1 1 32 1 19 15 1 0 27 8 29 6 33 1 1
- People are dying/ prevents death 10% 8% 12% 12% 9% 11% 6% 15% 11% 8% 7% 12% 10% 17% 17% 2% 12% 13% 11% 10% 4% - 10% 12% 11% 7% 11% 7% 6%
0
35 8 24 2 13 12 5 3 25 9 13 14 3 3 0 10 25 0 13 22 0 0 33 2 30 5 35 0 0
- We need a harm reduction model 10% 8% 11% 12% 11% 13% 9% 6% 10% 12% 10% 12% 8% 8% - 16% 9% - 8% 15% - - 12% 3% 12% 6% 11% - -
R w
30 8 19 1 17 7 1 4 21 5 6 17 6 1 0 4 26 0 19 10 1 0 24 6 22 8 30 0 0
- Anti-stigma campaign should be initiated 9% 8% 8% 6% 14% 8% 2% 7% 9% 7% 5% 14% 15% 3% - 6% 10% - 11% 7% 4% - 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% - -
F J J
27 8 18 0 10 5 7 5 20 4 14 8 1 3 0 1 26 0 14 11 2 0 20 7 21 6 26 1 0
- Current system/ policy/ approach is not working 8% 8% 8% - 8% 5% 13% 9% 8% 5% 11% 7% 3% 8% - 2% 10% - 8% 7% 7% - 7% 10% 8% 7% 8% 7% -
0
25 6 17 1 8 5 4 5 21 3 13 6 1 3 1 1 23 0 16 8 1 0 20 5 20 5 22 1 2
- Opioid use is a crisis/ needs to be addressed 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 5% 8% 9% 9% 4% 10% 5% 3% 8% 17% 2% 9% - 10% 5% 4% - 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 11%
21 9 12 1 7 7 3 3 18 2 5 8 7 0 0 2 19 0 13 8 0 0 16 5 17 4 21 0 0
- More legalization/ should be legalized 6% 9% 5% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 3% 4% 7% 18% - - 3% 7% - 8% 5% - - 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% - -
JKM , , ,
. . 16 4 9 1 10 4 0 1 13 3 3 7 3 2 0 1 15 0 12 4 0 0 13 3 10 6 16 0 0
- We need to reduce racism/ some ethnic groups are
disproportionately affected by these issues 5% 4% 4% 6% 8% 4% - 2% 5% 4% 2% 6% 8% 6% - 2% 6% - 7% 3% - - 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% - -
F
. . 14 3 8 1 5 5 0 3 10 3 3 7 2 0 0 0 14 0 9 5 0 0 11 3 11 3 14 0 0
- Funds on policing/ prosecuting drug users should be
redirected to treatment/ rehabilitation programs 2% 3% 4% 6% 4'0 % 5% ) 6% - 2% - 4% 20 6% 5% ) ) ) 5% ) 5% 3% ) ) 4% 4% 2% 3% - 5% ) )
13 5 8 0 5 5 2 1 11 2 5 2 3 0 0 1 12 0 6 7 0 0 13 0 12 1 13 0 0
- All drugs should be regulated 4% 5% 4% - 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2% 8% - - 2% 5% - 4% 5% - - 5% - 5% 1% 4% - -
13 5 8 0 3 8 1 1 11 2 5 6 1 0 0 1 12 0 10 3 0 0 10 3 11 2 12 1 0
- Support the Portuguese approach 4% 5% 4% - 2% 9% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% - - 2% 5% - 6% 2% - - 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 7% -
D
12 1 10 2 5 3 1 1 7 3 3 5 3 1 0 3 9 0 9 2 1 0 10 2 8 4 11 1 0
- Provide more support programs 4% 1% 4% 12% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 8% 3% - 5% 3% - 5% 1% 4% - 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 7% -
7 0 6 0 4 2 0 1 2 4 4 2 0 1 0 1 6 0 4 3 0 0 7 0 7 0 7 0 0
- Punitive approach is not working 2% - 3% - 3% 2% - 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% - 3% - 2% 2% - 2% 2% - - 3% - 3% - 2% - -
H
5 0 4 0 3 1 1 0 3 0 2 3 0 0 0 3 2 0 4 1 0 0 5 0 5 0 5 0 0
- Lack of funding 1% - 2% - 2% 1% 2% - 1% - 2% 3% - - - 5% 1% - 2% 1% - - 2% - 2% - 2% - -
P
55 13 38 2 15 16 12 8 37 16 15 24 6 6 0 9 45 1 22 29 3 1 43 12 42 13 49 2 4
Miscellaneous Mentions - NET 16% 14% 17% 12% 12% 17% 23% 15% 15% 21% 12% 20% 15% 17% - 14% 17% 13% 13% 20% 11% 33% 16% 18% 16% 15% 16% 13% 22%
) ) ) 19 4 14 0 5 5 4 4 13 5 3 9 3 2 0 4 15 0 11 8 0 0 17 2 16 3 17 2 0
- Increasing public education on drug use/ awareness-
raising programs 6% 4% 6% - 4% 5% 8% 7% 5% 7% 2% 8% 8% 6% - 6% 6% - 7% 5% - - 6% 3% 6% 3% 5% 13% -
- We need to reduce poverty/ address poverty/ 16 2 11 1 6 6 2 1 12 4 4 8 2 2 0 0 16 0 8 7 1 0 10 6 8 8 15 0 1
homelessness/ unemployment 5% 2% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 7% 5% 6% - - 6% - 5% 5% 4% - 4% 9% 3% 9% 5% - 6%
0 X
6 1 5 0 2 2 1 1 4 1 2 3 1 0 0 3 3 0 1 4 1 0 6 0 5 1 6 0 0
- Focus more on prevention 2% 1% 2% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% - - 5% 1% - 1% 3% 4% - 2% - 2% 1% 2% - -
- We need to reduce the prevalence of harmful drugs/ 6 3 3 0 1 L 3 1 3 3 2 2 0 L 0 L 5 0 0 4 L L 4 2 6 0 5 0 L
need to reduce the use of harmful drugs 2% 3% 1% - 1% 1% 6% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% - 3% - 2% 2% - - 3% 4% 33% 1% 3% 2% - 2% - 6%
D R
- Doctors need to prescribe fewer drugs/ need to stop 6 2 4 0 ! 1 2 1 4 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 0 0 5 L 6 0 4 0 2
over-medicating people 2% 2% 2% - 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% - - - - 2% - - 4% - - 2% 2% 2% - 1% - 11%
R
- We need to reduce the influence of pharmaceutical 5 2 3 0 0 1 2 1 4 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 3 0 0 3 2 4 1 3 0 2
companies/ reduce the harm caused by
pharmaceutical companies 1% 2% 1% - - 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% - - - - 2% 13% 1% 2% - - 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% - 11%
D
3 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 2 1 3 0 0
- Conduct more research/ study 1% 1% 0% 6% - 1% - - - 3% - 1% - 3% - 3% 0% - 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% 1% 1% - -
H P
12 2 8 1 1 5 1 2 6 3 9 1 0 0 3 2 7 0 6 4 2 0 8 4 9 3 5 0 7
Negative Mentions - NET 4% 2% 4% 6% 1% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 7% 1% - - 50% 3% 3% - 4% 3% 7% - 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% - 39%
D K
12 2 8 1 1 5 1 2 6 3 9 1 0 0 3 2 7 0 6 4 2 0 8 4 9 3 5 0 7
_bon i oot
on't support decriminalization/ support war on drugs | =, 2% 4% 6% 1% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 7% 1% - - 50% 3% 3% - 4% 3% 7% - 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% - 39%
D K
33 10 20 1 8 13 4 5 20 9 18 8 3 2 0 6 26 1 17 11 5 0 26 7 27 6 28 2 3
Other 10% 10% 9% 6% 7% 14% 8% 9% 8% 12% 14% 7% 8% 6% - 9% 10% 13% 10% 7% 19% - 9% 10% 11% 7% 9% 13% 17%
4 0 4 0 3 0 0 1 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 3 0 1
Don't know 1% - 2% - 2% - - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - - 0% 38% - 1% 7% 33% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% - 6%
57 15 40 4 22 13 9 7 39 12 25 11 9 9 3 21 30 3 14 36 6 1 46 11 40 17 46 7 4
No comment 17% 16% 18% 24% 18% 14% 17% 13% 16% 16% 19% 9% 23% 25% 50% 33% 11% 38% 8% 24% 22% 33% 17% 16% 16% 19% 15% 47% 22%
K K K P R

10 of 16



Ipsos

g3. How much do you know about the health and social harms caused by laws that make it a crime to possess certain drugs for personal use?

Detailed Tables

Gender Age Description Current Approach Health/Social Harms | Consult Decriminalizing ' Consult Legal Regulation Support for Public Health Approach
e T “Family T - 1 ©® ¥ v
member of | ‘ |
TOTAL Male Female Under 25 25t0 34 35to 44 45 to 54 V.ISIbI.e Community Ser\{lce Uses/used SOMEONE Working Working | Not working Some Not much | Nothing at Yes | No/Not sure | Yes ' No/Not sure Support Neutral Oppose
Minority Member Provider drugs who well somewhat well all ‘ ‘ ‘
uses/used
druas
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (®) P Q R S T U \% W X Y VA a b
Base: All respondents 346 96* 226 17%=* 124 93* 53* 54* 243 77* 131 118 39* 36* 6%* 64* 268 8** 168 148 27 3 278 68* 258 88* 313 15%* 18**
168 48 106 9 62 45 24 26 118 38 47 78 22 15 4 16 146 2 168 0 0 0 139 29 122 46 154 6 8
Alot 49% 50% 47% 53% 50% 48% 45% 48% 49% 49% 36% 66% 56% 42% 67% 25% 55% 25% 100% - - - 50% 43% 47% 52% 49% 40% 44%
JM J o] S
148 42 99 7 51 39 26 22 111 27 67 37 15 19 1 36 110 1 0 148 0 0 122 26 117 31 133 7 8
Some 43% 44% 44% 41% 41% 42% 49% 41% 46% 35% 51% 31% 39% 53% 17% 56% 41% 13% - 100% - - 44% 38% 45% 35% 43% 47% 44%
' ' ' K ' K ' P ' R ' ' '
27 4 20 0 11 9 3 4 12 11 17 2 1 2 1 12 11 3 0 0 27 0 15 12 16 11 24 2 1
Not much 8% 4% 9% - 9% 10% 6% 7% 5% 14% 13% 2% 3% 6% 17% 19% 4% 38% - - 100% - 5% 18% 6% 13% 8% 13% 6%
H K P \
Nothing at all / | had never considered there may be 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 L 0 L L 0 0 0 L 2 0 0 0 3 2 L 3 0 2 0 L
negative impacts 1% 2% 0% 6% - - - 4% 1% 1% - 1% 3% - - - 0% 25% - - - 100% 1% 2% 1% - 1% - 6%
| D
swowary ... [/ /. ' [ ./ /[ [ ! /' ! [/ ' [ [ |
316 90 205 16 113 84 50 48 229 65 114 115 37 34 5 52 256 3 168 148 0 0 261 55 239 77 287 13 16
Top 2 Box 91% 94% 91% 94% 91% 90% 94% 89% 94% 84% 87% 98% 95% 94% 83% 81% 96% 38% 100% 100% - - 94% 81% 93% 88% 92% 87% 89%
| J (0] w
30 6 21 1 11 9 3 6 14 12 17 3 2 2 1 12 12 5 0 0 27 3 17 13 19 11 26 2 2
Bottom 2 Box 9% 6% 9% 6% 9% 10% 6% 11% 6% 16% 13% 3% 5% 6% 17% 19% 5% 63% - - 100% 100% 6% 19% 7% 13% 8% 13% 11%
H K P \
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Ipsos

g4. Do you think the federal government should consult with Canadians about decriminalizing the personal use and possession of all drugs?

Gender

Detailed Tables

Age Ethnicity Description Current Approach Health/Social Harms | Consult Decriminalizing | Consult Legal Regulation | Support for Public Health Approach
e T T “Family D e e e D D ' T
member of | ; ‘
Female Under 25 25t0 34 35to 44 45 to 54 V.ISIbI.e community Ser\{lce Uses/used SOMEONE Working Working | Not working, Some Not much | Nothing at | No/Not sure | ' No/Not sure | Support Neutral Oppose
Minority Member Provider drugs who well somewhat well all ‘ ‘
uses/used
druas
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (©) P Q R S T U \Y W X Y Z a b
Base: All respondents 346 96* 226 17+ 124 93* 53* 54* 243 77* 131 118 39* 36* 6** 64* 268 8** 168 148 27 3** 278 68* 258 88* 313 15%* 18**
278 76 182 13 106 78 37 40 206 57 100 103 30 26 3 53 218 4 139 122 15 2 278 0 234 44 257 11 10
Yes 80% 79% 81% 7% 86% 84% 70% 74% 85% 74% 76% 87% 7% 72% 50% 83% 81% 50% 83% 82% 56% 67% 100% - 91% 50% 82% 73% 56%
F F | IM w Y
32 10 20 3 9 5 8 6 14 12 16 7 5 4 2 6 23 1 13 14 4 1 0 32 12 20 22 2 8
No 9% 10% 9% 18% 7% 5% 15% 11% 6% 16% 12% 6% 13% 11% 33% 9% 9% 13% 8% 10% 15% 33% - 47% 5% 23% 7% 13% 44%
H \Y X
36 10 24 1 9 10 8 8 23 8 15 8 4 6 1 5 27 3 16 12 8 0 0 36 12 24 34 2 0
I'm not sure 10% 10% 11% 6% 7% 11% 15% 15% 10% 10% 12% 7% 10% 17% 17% 8% 10% 38% 10% 8% 30% - - 53% 5% 27% 11% 13% -
V X
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Ipsos

g5. Do you think the federal government should consult with Canadians about legally regulating all drugs?

| Consult Legal Regulation |

Detailed Tables

Support for Public Health Approach

Gender Ethnicity Description Current Approach Health/Social Harms | Consult Decriminalizing
' T T Family | D - e I e
member of ‘ ‘
Visibl C it Servi Uses/used Worki Worki Not working | Nothing at | | |
Female Under 25 25t0 34 35to 44 45 to 54 .ISI .e ommunity er\{lce SESHSE SOMEONE orking or«ing otworking | Not much | oming a | No/Not sure | ' No/Not sure | Support Neutral Oppose
Minority Member Provider drugs who well somewhat well all ‘ ‘
uses/used
druas
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (®) P Q R S T U \Y W X Y Z a b
Base: All respondents 346 96* 226 17%=* 124 93* 53* 54* 243 77* 131 118 39* 36* 6%* 64* 268 8** 168 148 27 3 278 68* 258 88* 313 15%* 18**
258 73 172 13 98 72 34 37 178 64 102 93 26 21 4 50 200 4 122 117 16 3 234 24 258 0 238 9 11
Yes 75% 76% 76% 77% 79% 77% 64% 69% 73% 83% 78% 79% 67% 58% 67% 78% 75% 50% 73% 79% 59% 100% 84% 35% 100% - 76% 60% 61%
F M M w Y
40 9 27 2 10 10 9 8 28 6 14 12 5 8 2 6 30 2 22 14 4 0 21 19 0 40 31 3 6
No 12% 9% 12% 12% 8% 11% 17% 15% 12% 8% 11% 10% 13% 22% 33% 9% 11% 25% 13% 10% 15% - 8% 28% - 46% 10% 20% 33%
\Y X
48 14 27 2 16 11 10 9 37 7 15 13 8 7 0 8 38 2 24 17 7 0 23 25 0 48 44 3 1
I'm not sure 14% 15% 12% 12% 13% 12% 19% 17% 15% 9% 12% 11% 21% 19% - 13% 14% 25% 14% 12% 26% - 8% 37% - 55% 14% 20% 6%
V X
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Ipsos

g6. To what degree would you support a public health approach to drugs?

Detailed Tables

' Consult Legal Regulation Support for Public Health Approach

Gender Ethnicity Description Current Approach Health/Social Harms | Consult Decriminalizing
R R Family | T T I
member of ‘
; Visibl C it Servi Uses/used Worki Worki \[o]# ki Nothi t | 1 |
TOTAL Male . Female Under 25 25t0 34 35to 44 45 to 54 .ISI .e ommunity er\{lce SESHSE SOMEONE orking or«ing otworking Some Not much | oming a Yes | No/Not sure | Yes ' No/Not sure | Support Neutral Oppose
; Minority Member Provider drugs who well somewhat well all ‘ ‘ ‘
uses/used
druas
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (®) P Q R S T U \% W X Y VA a b
Base: All respondents 346 96* 226 17%=* 124 93* 53* 54* 243 77* 131 118 39* 36* 6%* 64* 268 8** 168 148 27 3 278 68* 258 88* 313 15%* 18**
263 77 168 14 104 72 35 37 196 50 90 96 32 29 1 47 212 3 135 112 15 1 221 42 203 60 263 0 0
Strongly support 76% 80% 74% 82% 84% 77% 66% 69% 81% 65% 69% 81% 82% 81% 17% 73% 79% 38% 80% 76% 56% 33% 80% 62% 79% 68% 84% - -
FG | J w Y
50 9 38 1 13 14 10 12 30 16 18 18 4 6 0 12 34 4 19 21 9 1 36 14 35 15 50 0 0
Somewhat support 15% 9% 17% 6% 11% 15% 19% 22% 12% 21% 14% 15% 10% 17% - 19% 13% 50% 11% 14% 33% 33% 13% 21% 14% 17% 16% - -
D
15 2 11 1 4 5 4 0 9 4 9 3 3 0 0 3 11 1 6 7 2 0 11 4 9 6 0 15 0
Neither support nor oppose 4% 2% 5% 6% 3% 5% 8% - 4% 5% 7% 3% 8% - - 5% 4% 13% 4% 5% 7% - 4% 6% 4% 7% - 100% -
G
18 8 9 1 3 2 4 5 8 7 14 1 0 1 5 2 11 0 8 8 1 1 10 8 11 7 0 0 18
Somewhat oppose 5% 8% 4% 6% 2% 2% 8% 9% 3% 9% 11% 1% - 3% 83% 3% 4% - 5% 5% 4% 33% 4% 12% 4% 8% - - 100%
D H KL \Y
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strongly oppose - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
sumwigry | 5 ] ] ] 5 ] 5 ! 5 [ ] [ 5 ] |
313 86 206 15 117 86 45 49 226 66 108 114 36 35 1 59 246 7 154 133 24 2 257 56 238 75 313 0 0
Top 2 Box 91% 90% 91% 88% 94% 93% 85% 91% 93% 86% 82% 97% 92% 97% 17% 92% 92% 88% 92% 90% 89% 67% 92% 82% 92% 85% 100% - -
F [ J J , w ,
18 8 9 1 3 2 4 5 8 7 14 1 0 1 5 2 11 0 8 8 1 1 10 8 11 7 0 0 18
Bottom 2 Box 5% 8% 4% 6% 2% 2% 8% 9% 3% 9% 11% 1% - 3% 83% 3% 4% - 5% 5% 4% 33% 4% 12% 4% 8% - - 100%
D H KL \
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Ipsos

g7. Please explain

Detailed Tables

Gender Description Current Approach Health/Social Harms " Consult Decriminalizing Consult Legal Regulation Support for Public Health Approach
member of :
Visibl C it Servi Uses/used Worki Worki Not worki Nothing at | | | |
Female Under 25 25t0 34 35to 44 45 to 54 .ISI .e ommunity er\{lce ‘ SESHSE SOMEONE | orking 3 or«ing | otworking Some Not much | othing a | No/Not sure | ' No/Not sure | Support Neutral | Oppose
Minority Member Provider drugs who well somewhat well all ‘ ‘ ‘ ; 3
| uses/used
druas i
A B C D E F G H [ J K L M N 0 P Q R S T U \ w X Y Z a b
Base: All respondents 346 96+ 226 17+ 124 93* 53* 54%* 243 77% 131 118 39* 36* 6** 64* 268 g+ 168 148 27+ 3w 278 68* 258 88* 313 15%* 18**
184 47 122 8 71 50 28 25 136 36 62 81 18 15 1 26 155 2 104 70 9 1 149 35 145 39 179 3 2
Positive Mentions - NET 53% 49% 54% 47% 57% 54% 53% 46% 56% 47% 47% 69% 46% 42% 17% 41% 58% 25% 62% 47% 33% 33% 54% 52% 56% 44% 57% 20% 11%
JLM 0 S
136 35 93 5 58 34 22 16 98 28 40 63 12 14 1 17 116 2 77 52 6 1 110 26 105 31 134 1 1
- h i lic health h
Support harm reduction/ public health approaches 39% 37% 41% 29% 47% 37% 42% 30% 40% 36% 31% 53% 31% 39% 17% 2% 43% 25% 46% 35% 22% 33% 40% 38% 41% 35% 43% % 6%
G JL 0
o 58 15 37 2 23 17 8 8 47 7 19 25 7 5 0 4 53 1 40 16 2 0 45 13 43 15 58 0 0
- Support the decriminalization of drugs/ oppose the ) )
war on drugs 17% 16% 16% 12% 19% 18% 15% 15% 19% 9% 15% 21% 18% 14% - 6% 20% 13% 24% 11% 7% - 16% 19% 17% 17% 19% - -
[ 0 S
29 6 22 1 15 7 0 5 23 5 11 9 3 3 1 4 23 1 17 10 2 0 23 6 24 5 28 0 1
- Reduces harm/ prevents death/ saves lives 8% 6% 10% 6% 12% 8% - 9% 10% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 17% 6% 9% 13% 10% 7% 7% - 8% 9% 9% 6% 9% - 6%
F F F
20 5 11 0 8 4 2 6 17 2 7 9 0 3 0 2 18 0 13 7 0 0 17 3 16 4 19 1 0
- Stops the stigmatization of drug users 6% 5% 5% - 7% 4% 4% 11% 7% 3% 5% 8% - 8% - 3% 7% - 8% 5% - - 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 7% -
- Must consider/ address root causes of addiction/ 16 4 12 3 5 5 L 2 11 5 5 8 L L 0 3 13 0 1 5 0 0 14 2 14 2 15 L 0
must be holistic approach 5% 4% 5% 18% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 7% 4% 7% 3% 3% - 5% 5% - 7% 3% - - 5% 3% 5% 2% 5% 7% -
- There is a need for more mental health services/ 15 8 ! 2 4 4 2 3 10 3 s 7 3 L 0 2 13 0 13 2 0 0 13 2 1 4 15 0 0
support for mental health 4% 8% 3% 12% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 2% 6% 8% 3% - 3% 5% - 8% 1% - - 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% - -
B S
14 1 12 0 8 2 2 2 12 2 7 5 0 2 0 3 11 0 6 7 1 0 11 3 12 2 14 0 0
- Improves safety 4% 1% 5% - 7% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% - 6% - 5% 4% - 4% 5% 4% - 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% - -
- Proven effective in other countries (Portugal, Holland, 11 6 5 0 4 5 2 0 8 3 5 4 L 0 0 2 8 L 4 6 L 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
etc.) 3% 6% 2% - 3% 5% 4% - 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% - - 3% 3% 13% 2% 4% 4% - 4% - 4% - 4% - -
10 2 8 0 5 2 2 0 6 3 4 5 0 0 1 2 7 0 7 3 0 0 9 1 8 2 9 0 1
- Cost effective 3% 2% 4% - 4% 2% 4% - 3% 4% 3% 4% - - 17% 3% 3% - 4% 2% - - 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% - 6%
. . 8 5 3 1 3 2 1 0 5 2 6 1 0 0 0 1 7 0 3 4 1 0 5 3 7 1 7 0 1
- Current approach is not working/ causes more ] ) ) i i i i
problems than solving it 2% 5% 1% 6% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 3% 5% 1% - - - 2% 3% - 2% 3% 4% - 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% - 6%
B
8 6 1 1 4 2 0 1 6 2 2 5 1 0 0 0 8 0 7 1 0 0 6 2 6 2 8 0 0
- Lowers incarceration/ opposed to incarceration 2% 6% 0% 6% 3% 2% - 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% - - - 3% - 4% 1% - - 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% - -
B S
8 3 5 0 4 1 3 0 5 3 2 6 0 0 0 1 7 0 4 3 1 0 6 2 6 2 8 0 0
- More help/ resources/ services needed 2% 3% 2% - 3% 1% 6% - 2% 4% 2% 5% - - - 2% 3% - 2% 2% 4% - 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% - -
8 1 4 0 7 1 0 0 5 2 5 2 1 0 0 2 6 0 2 6 0 0 5 3 6 2 8 0 0
- Humane approach 2% 1% 2% - 6% 1% - - 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% - - 3% 2% - 1% 4% - - 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% - -
- Improves quality control of products, drugs/ drugs 8 0 ! 0 4 1 2 1 6 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 8 0 2 5 . 0 6 2 ! 1 8 0 0
should be regulated 2% - 3% - 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% - - - 3% - 1% 3% 4% - 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% - -
7 2 5 0 3 1 1 2 6 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 7 0 4 3 0 0 7 0 7 0 7 0 0
- There is a need for more (affordable) housing 2% 2% 2% - 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 4% - - - - 3% - 2% 2% - - 3% - 3% - 2% - -
6 3 3 0 1 2 1 2 5 1 2 4 0 0 0 1 5 0 4 2 0 0 5 1 6 0 6 0 0
- Improves quality of life 2% 3% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% - - - 2% 2% - 2% 1% - - 2% 2% 2% - 2% - -
6 2 4 0 5 1 0 0 4 2 4 2 0 0 0 2 4 0 2 3 1 0 4 2 5 1 6 0 0
- Better for the community 2% 2% 2% - 4% 1% - - 2% 3% 3% 2% - - - 3% 2% - 1% 2% 4% - 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% - -
. . 3 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 3 0 3 0 0
- We need to reduce racism/ some ethnic groups are
disproportionately affected by these issues 1% 1% 1% 12% 1% - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 3% - 2% 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% - 1% - -
51 10 35 1 16 12 10 11 35 11 23 18 2 4 0 8 42 1 21 24 6 0 34 17 33 18 44 3 4
Miscellaneous Mentions - NET 15% 10% 16% 6% 13% 13% 19% 20% 14% 14% 18% 15% 5% 11% - 13% 16% 13% 13% 16% 22% - 12% 25% 13% 21% 14% 20% 22%
Y
- The dangers/ harms caused by drug use should be 15 3 10 0 1 4 3 6 8 5 8 3 0 L 0 5 10 0 6 ! 2 0 8 ! 9 6 10 L 4
emphasized/ publicized 4% 3% 4% - 1% 4% 6% 11% 3% 7% 6% 3% - 3% - 8% 4% - 4% 5% 7% - 3% 10% 4% 7% 3% 7% 22%
D D \
11 2 6 1 5 3 0 1 7 2 6 4 0 0 0 2 9 0 5 5 1 0 8 3 8 3 11 0 0
- Consider evidence-based approach 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% - 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% - - - 3% 3% - 3% 3% 4% - 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% - -
- Need to increase public awareness/ education (for 9 1 ! 0 6 2 1 0 6 2 5 3 0 1 0 1 8 0 3 5 1 0 9 0 8 1 8 1 0
more informed decisions) 3% 1% 3% - 5% 2% 2% - 3% 3% 4% 3% - 3% - 2% 3% - 2% 3% 4% - 3% - 3% 1% 3% 7% -
- We should not rely entirely on public opinion/ the 9 4 4 0 1 2 3 2 ! L 2 3 2 L 0 2 ! 0 2 6 L 0 4 5 4 5 9 0 0
Canadi blic might not have the right
(Canadian) public might not have the right answers 3% 4% 206 - 1% 2% 6% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 3% - 3% 3% - 1% 4% 4% - 1% 7% 206 6% 3% ; ;
D Y X
8 2 5 0 5 1 1 1 5 3 2 4 0 1 0 2 5 1 3 2 3 0 6 2 5 3 7 1 0
- Unfamiliar/ need more information 2% 2% 2% - 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% - 3% - 3% 2% 13% 2% 1% 11% - 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 7% -
5 1 4 0 1 0 3 1 3 1 3 2 0 0 0 1 4 0 2 2 1 0 4 1 4 1 5 0 0
- Time to change the policies (unspecified) 1% 1% 2% - 1% - 6% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% - - - 2% 2% - 1% 1% 4% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% - -
DE ,
18 6 11 0 1 5 5 6 9 7 11 1 1 3 3 2 13 0 6 10 1 1 10 8 10 8 4 2 12
Negative Mentions - NET 5% 6% 5% - 1% 5% 9% 11% 4% 9% 8% 1% 3% 8% 50% 3% 5% - 4% 7% 4% 33% 4% 12% 4% 9% 1% 13% 67%
D D D K K Y
- Drug use should be illegal/ opposed to 9 2 6 0 0 2 4 3 3 5 6 L 0 2 2 ] L 6 0 3 5 L 0 5 ] 4 ] 4 5 L L ] !
decriminalization 3% 2% 3% - - 2% 8% 6% 1% 7% 5% 1% - 6% 33% 2% 2% - 2% 3% 4% - 2% 6% 2% 6% 0% 7% 39%
D D H X
7 3 4 0 0 3 0 3 6 1 4 0 0 1 0 1 6 0 3 3 0 1 4 3 5 2 2 1 4
- Enables/ encourages drug use 2% 3% 2% - - 3% - 6% 3% 1% 3% - - 3% - 2% 2% - 2% 2% - 33% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 7% 22%
D D
3 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 2 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 1 2
- Public money should not be spent on this 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% - - 3% 2% - - - 17% - 1% - 1% 1% - - 0% 3% 1% 1% - 7% 11%
H v
1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
- It would require appropriate funding 0% - 0% - - 1% - - 0% - - - 3% - - - 0% - - 1% - - 0% - 0% - 0% - -
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g7. Please explain

Detailed Tables

| Consult Decriminalizing | Consult Legal Regulation | Support for Public Health Approach

Gender Ethnicity Description Current Approach Health/Social Harms
T T “Family D ' e
member of | ; ‘
Female Under 25 25t0 34 35to 44 45 to 54 V.ISIbI.e community Ser\{lce Uses/used SOMEONE Working Working | Not working DK Some Not much | Nothing at | No/Not sure | Yes ' No/Not sure | Support Neutral Oppose
Minority Member Provider drugs who well somewhat well all ‘ ‘
‘ uses/used
druas
22 5 14 0 14 6 1 1 14 5 10 7 3 2 0 2 20 0 11 8 3 0 17 5 18 4 21 1 0
Other 6% 5% 6% - 11% 7% 2% 2% 6% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% - 3% 8% - 7% 5% 11% - 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% -
FG
4 2 2 0 2 1 0 1 2 2 1 0 3 0 0 1 3 0 3 1 0 0 3 1 4 0 3 1 0
Don't know 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% - 2% 1% 3% 1% - 8% - - 2% 1% - 2% 1% - - 1% 2% 2% - 1% 7% -
JK
119 37 76 9 43 34 16 16 88 24 47 30 17 16 2 31 81 5 48 60 10 1 102 17 86 33 109 7 3
No comment 34% 39% 34% 53% 35% 37% 30% 30% 36% 31% 36% 25% 44% 44% 33% 48% 30% 63% 29% 41% 37% 33% 37% 25% 33% 38% 35% 47% 17%
K K P R
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Ipsos

g8. Do you have any further comments or suggestions about Canada's approach to drugs?

Detailed Tables

Gender Ethnicity Description Current Approach Health/Social Harms ' Consult Decriminalizing ' Consult Legal Regulation Support for Public Health Approach
member of : i
Visibl C it Servi Uses/used Worki Worki Not worki Nothing at | | |
Female Under 25 25t0 34 35to 44 45 to 54 .ISI .e ommunity er\{lce SESHSE SOMEONE | orking ‘ or«ing | otworking Some Not much | oming a | No/Not sure | ' No/Not sure | Support Neutral | Oppose
Minority Member Provider drugs who well somewhat well all ‘ ‘ 3
‘ uses/used |
druas
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N 0 P Q R S T U \Y W X Y z a b
Base: All respondents 346 96+ 226 17+ 124 93* 53* 54%* 243 77* 131 118 39* 36* 6** 64* 268 g+ 168 148 27+ 3w 278 68* 258 88* 313 15%* 18**
50 12 33 4 24 9 9 4 41 8 15 27 2 6 0 4 46 0 36 14 0 0 40 10 32 18 49 0 1
Support decriminalization 15% 13% 15% 24% 19% 10% 17% 7% 17% 10% 12% 23% 5% 17% - 6% 17% - 21% 10% - - 14% 15% 12% 21% 16% - 6%
, G , , JL , 0 S , ,
29 8 20 2 11 2 5 9 22 6 9 14 3 3 0 2 27 0 20 9 0 0 21 8 23 6 29 0 0
Legalize/ regulate drugs 8% 8% 9% 12% 9% 2% 9% 17% 9% 8% 7% 12% 8% 8% - 3% 10% - 12% 6% - - 8% 12% 9% 7% 9% - -
E E
. . . 26 9 13 2 10 8 2 3 20 3 10 9 4 2 0 2 24 0 21 5 0 0 21 5 22 4 23 0 3
Current approach/ system is not working/ cost effective/
need change in the system 8% 9% 6% 12% 8% 9% 4% 6% 8% 4% 8% 8% 10% 6% - 3% 9% - 13% 3% - - 8% 7% 9% 5% 7% - 17%
S
. . . 20 4 14 0 9 3 4 4 15 5 6 9 1 2 0 3 16 1 12 7 1 0 12 8 10 10 19 1 0
Government need discussions/ consultations to ) ) ) ) ] i :
facilitate collaboration and information sharing 6% 4% 6% - 7% 3% 8% 7% 6% 7% 5% 8% 3% 6% - 5% 6% 13% 7% 5% 4% - 4% 12% 4% 11% 6% 7% -
\Y X
18 7 9 0 11 2 4 1 14 2 8 6 3 1 0 2 16 0 12 6 0 0 15 3 12 6 18 0 0
Addiction i lic health i t a criminal i
ddiction is a public health issue, not a criminal issue 5% 7% 4% - 9% 206 8% 206 6% 3% 6% 5% 8% 3% - 3% 6% - 7% 4% - - 5% 4% 5% 7% 6% ; -
E
17 4 11 0 10 5 1 1 17 0 4 8 3 2 0 1 16 0 13 3 1 0 13 4 10 7 17 0 0
People are dying/ we need to reduce deaths 5% 4% 5% - 8% 5% 2% 2% 7% - 3% 7% 8% 6% - 2% 6% - 8% 2% 4% - 5% 6% 4% 8% 5% - -
[ S
17 1 16 1 3 3 7 3 11 5 6 9 0 1 0 2 15 0 7 9 1 0 15 2 15 2 16 0 1
Support education/ increase awareness 5% 1% 7% 6% 2% 3% 13% 6% 5% 7% 5% 8% - 3% - 3% 6% - 4% 6% 4% - 5% 3% 6% 2% 5% - 6%
A DE
16 3 11 0 3 4 5 4 11 2 9 4 1 1 0 1 15 0 12 3 1 0 14 2 13 3 16 0 0
Government should act (now) 5% 3% 5% - 2% 4% 9% 7% 5% 3% 7% 3% 3% 3% - 2% 6% - 7% 2% 4% - 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% - -
D S
. . . 14 5 9 0 6 7 1 0 10 2 4 6 2 2 0 2 12 0 10 3 1 0 11 3 10 4 14 0 0
Consider/ follow effective programs/ approaches in
other countries (Portugal/ Holland etc) 4% 5% 4% - 5% 8% 2% - 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 6% - 3% 5% - 6% 2% 4% - 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% - -
G
13 3 9 0 4 2 2 4 10 2 4 5 1 2 0 5 7 1 7 4 2 0 8 5 8 5 9 1 3
Provide treatment/ rehabilitation programs 4% 3% 4% - 3% 2% 4% 7% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% - 8% 3% 13% 4% 3% 7% - 3% 7% 3% 6% 3% 7% 17%
P
13 3 9 0 7 2 2 2 8 3 2 8 1 2 0 2 11 0 10 3 0 0 11 2 9 4 12 0 1
Increase help/ support for drug users 4% 3% 4% - 6% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 7% 3% 6% - 3% 4% - 6% 2% - - 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% - 6%
J
- . . 12 1 11 0 2 2 2 6 5 6 7 4 0 1 1 2 8 1 6 5 1 0 8 4 9 3 8 0 4
Need holistic approach (all sectors involvement, impact
on general public , etc) 4% 1% 5% - 2% 2% 4% 11% 2% 8% 5% 3% - 3% 17% 3% 3% 13% 4% 3% 4% - 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% - 22%
DE H
11 5 6 0 6 1 0 4 10 1 6 4 0 1 0 2 9 0 5 6 0 0 10 1 10 1 11 0 0
More safe injection sites 3% 5% 3% - 5% 1% - 7% 4% 1% 5% 3% - 3% - 3% 3% - 3% 4% - - 4% 2% 4% 1% 4% - -
EF
9 1 8 1 5 1 2 0 8 1 1 6 1 1 0 3 6 0 6 3 0 0 9 0 7 2 9 0 0
Adopt/ develop a harm reduction approach 3% 1% 4% 6% 4% 1% 4% - 3% 1% 1% 5% 3% 3% - 5% 2% - 4% 2% - - 3% - 3% 2% 3% - -
J
Treat substances differently/ can't have a general 8 1 6 0 8 2 3 0 5 3 4 3 ! 0 0 1 ! 0 5 3 0 0 ! ! 6 2 ! ! 0
approach 2% 1% 3% - 2% 2% 6% - 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% - - 2% 3% - 3% 2% - - 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 7% -
7 0 7 0 4 0 2 1 5 2 2 5 0 0 0 1 6 0 3 3 1 0 6 1 6 1 7 0 0
Anti-stigma of drug use campaign 2% - 3% - 3% - 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% - - - 2% 2% - 2% 2% 4% - 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% - -
7 2 5 0 2 1 1 2 4 2 4 1 0 1 2 2 3 0 3 3 1 0 5 2 3 4 5 0 2
Do not legalize drugs 2% 2% 2% - 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% - 3% 33% 3% 1% - 2% 2% 4% - 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% - 11%
Strong penalties should be in place for those 6 4 2 0 1 0 L 3 4 L 3 0 0 L 0 L 5 0 L 4 0 L 4 2 5 L 4 0 2
facturing/ selling illegal drugs/ criminal off
Mmanutacturing? sefiing rlegal drugs criminal ofiense 206 4% 1% - 1% - 206 6% 206 1% 206 - - 3% - 206 206 - 1% 3% ; 33% 1% 3% 206 1% 1% ; 11%
B E
Use evidence-based approach/ not public consultation/ > 2 2 0 3 0 1 1 4 1 3 2 0 0 0 1 4 0 3 2 0 0 4 1 3 2 5 0 0
moral approach 1% 2% 1% - 2% - 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% - - - 2% 2% - 2% 1% - - 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% - -
4 1 3 1 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 1 0 0 3 1 3 1 4 0 0
Provide/ more accessible help/ services 1% 1% 1% 6% 204 - - 204 204 - - 3% - - - - 204 - 204 1% - - 1% 204 1% 1% 1% - -
J
3 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 0 1 2 1 2 3 0 0
Support access to drugs for medical purposes 1% - 1% - 2% - - 2% 1% - 1% 2% - - - 2% 1% - 1% 1% - - 0% 3% 0% 2% 1% - -
Y
Current funding for drug use control can be better 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 0
allotted to social services/ health care 1% 1% 0% - - - 2% 2% 1% - 1% - 3% - - - 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% - 1% - -
2 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 0
Need compassionate approach to dealing the issue 1% ) 1% ) ) ) 20 20 1% ) 1% 1% ) ) ) ) 1% ) 1% 1% ) ) 1% ) 1% ) 1% ) N
o ; . 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 0
Legallzatlon of marijuana use was an incorrect
approach/ do not follow 1% 1% 0% - 1% - - 2% 1% - - 1% - - - 2% 0% - 1% 1% - - 1% - 0% 1% 1% - -
7 4 3 0 1 2 2 2 3 3 4 1 1 0 1 3 3 0 5 2 0 0 6 1 5 2 6 0 1
Nothing 2% 4% 1% - 1% 2% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% - 17% 5% 1% - 3% 1% - - 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 6%
37 9 25 2 12 12 3 7 22 11 16 12 3 5 1 8 28 0 25 11 1 0 24 13 25 12 31 1 5
Other 11% 9% 11% 12% 10% 13% 6% 13% 9% 14% 12% 10% 8% 14% 17% 13% 10% - 15% 7% 4% - 9% 19% 10% 14% 10% 7% 28%
S Y
3 0 3 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 2 1 2 0 1
Don't know 1% - 1% - 1% - 4% - - 3% 2% - - - 17% - 1% - - 1% 4% - 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% - 6%
H v
168 48 108 12 63 54 20 16 120 37 64 47 25 18 2 40 120 6 62 87 17 2 143 25 132 36 152 11 5
No comment 49% 50% 48% 71% 51% 58% 38% 30% 49% 48% 49% 40% 64% 50% 33% 63% 45% 75% 37% 59% 63% 67% 51% 37% 51% 41% 49% 73% 28%
G FG K P R W
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